HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
March 28, 2007 Hearing Room C
1:00 P.M. Tapes 61 - 62
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer

Rep. Bob Jenson

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3244 — Work Session
HB 3467 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:14 p.m.
HB 3244 —- WORK SESSION
007 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
012 Chair Dingfelder
016 Rep. G. Smith
021 Chair Dingfelder
025 Rep. Tobias Read, District 27
029 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 3244-2
amendments dated 3/21/07.
032 VOTE: 5-1-1
AYE: 5 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Smith G.,
Dingfelder
NAY: 1 — Burley
EXCUSED: 1 -Jenson
Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.
034 Rep. Read
035 Chair Dingfelder
61A 042 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3244 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means by prior reference.
042 VOTE: 5-1-1
AYE: 5 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Smith G.,

Dingfelder



NAY: 1 - Burley
EXCUSED: 1 -Jenson
Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

047 Rep. Burley

051 Chair Dingfelder

062 Rep. Read

063 Rep. Burley

064 Rep. Read

065 Chair Dingfelder

068 Rep. Read

069 Chair Dingfelder
HB 3467 — PUBLIC HEARING

075 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator

079 Chair Dingfelder

085 Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Oregon Water

Resources Department (EXHIBIT B)

139 Dwight French, Administrator, OWRD

165 Rep. Burley

169 Colbert

179 Rep. Burley

184 Colbert

190 Rep. Burley

195 Colbert

202 Rep. Cannon

207 Colbert

214 French

219 Rep. Cannon

230 French

243 Rep. Cannon

248 French

258 Rep. Cannon

267 French

280 Rep. Macpherson

289 French

308 Rep. Macpherson
61A 316 French

319 Rep. Macpherson

329 French

332 Rep. Macpherson

342 French

361 Rep. Cannon

362 Rep. Jenson

369 French

390 Rep. Jenson

409 French

410 Rep. Jenson

435 French

436 Rep. Jenson

449 French

453 Rep. Burley



478 Colbert

62A 018 Rep. Burley
022 Colbert
030 Rep. Cannon
036 Doug Myers, Legislative Consultant, WaterWatch
054 Kimberley Priestley, Assistant Director, WaterWatch (EXHIBIT
)
135 Rep. Cannon
136 Rep. Jenson
143 Priestley
156 Rep. Jenson
163 Priestley
182 Rep. Jenson
187 Priestley
203 Rep. Jenson
224 Rep. Cannon
241 Priestley
268 Rep. Burley
271 Priestley
272 Rep. Burley
275 Priestley
280 Myers
281 Rep. Burley
299 Priestley
62A 318 Rep. Burley
349 Priestley
384 Chair Dingfelder
394 Priestley
409 Chair Dingfelder
410 Myers
412 Chair Dingfelder
424 Katie Fast, Associate Director of Government Affairs, Oregon
Farm Bureau Federation
460 Chair Dingfelder
462 Scott Ashcom, Executive Director, Oregon Agricultural Alliance
61B 055 Chair Dingfelder
060 Richard Kosesan, Representative, Water for Life
065 Chair Dingfelder
066 Kosesan
108 Chair Dingfelder
111 Kosesan
112 Chair Dingfelder
117 Kosesan
122 Chair Dingfelder
123 Kosesan
133 Chair Dingfelder
136 Kosesan
146 Chair Dingfelder
147 Rep. Burley

156 Kosesan



161
162
164
169
180
184
200
205
216
217
225
229
241

61B 243
257

263
270
273
277
281
301
305
309
310
311
317
329
340
341
344
345
346
350
352
354
361
363
379

384

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

French

Chair Dingfelder

French

Chair Dingfelder

French

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Burley

Colbert

Rep. Burley

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

French

Rep. Jenson

French

Rep. Jenson

French

Rep. Jenson

French

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Beyer

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert

Chair Dingfelder

Colbert

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Jenson

Chair Dingfelder

French

Rep. Jenson

French

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Jenson requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. JENSON to
BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the
“MOTION: HB 3244 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.”

Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:44 p.m.

A. HB 3244, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
B. HB 3467, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 3 pp
C. HB 3467, written testimony, Kimberley Priestley, 3 pp



