HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

March 28, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:00 P.M. Tapes 61 - 62

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 3244 – Work Session HB 3467 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
61A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls meeting to order at 1:14 p.m.
<u>HB 3244 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	007	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	012	Chair Dingfelder
	016	Rep. G. Smith
	021	Chair Dingfelder
	025	Rep. Tobias Read, District 27
	029	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT HB 3244-2
		amendments dated 3/21/07.
	032	VOTE: 5-1-1
		AYE: 5 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Smith G.,
		Dingfelder
		NAY: 1 – Burley
		EXCUSED: 1 - Jenson
		Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.
	034	Rep. Read
	035	Chair Dingfelder
61A	042	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves HB 3244 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
		BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
		Means by prior reference.
	042	VOTE: 5-1-1
		AYE: 5 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Smith G.,
		Dingfelder

		NAY: 1 - Burley
		EXCUSED: 1 - Jenson
		Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.
	047	Rep. Burley
	051	Chair Dingfelder
	062	Rep. Read
	063	Rep. Burley
	064	Rep. Read
	065	Chair Dingfelder
	068	Rep. Read
	069	Chair Dingfelder
<u>HB 3467 – Pl</u>	UBLIC HEARING	
	075	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
	079	Chair Dingfelder
	085	Debbie Colbert, Senior Policy Coordinator, Oregon Water
		Resources Department (EXHIBIT B)
	139	Dwight French, Administrator, OWRD
	165	Rep. Burley
	169	Colbert
	179	Rep. Burley
	184	Colbert
	190	Rep. Burley
	195	Colbert
	202	Rep. Cannon
	207	Colbert
	214	French
	219	Rep. Cannon
	230	French
	243	Rep. Cannon
	248	French
	258	Rep. Cannon
	267	French
	280	
	280	Rep. Macpherson
	308	French Bon Maenharson
(1)		Rep. Macpherson
61A	316 319	French Rep. Macpherson
	329	French Dave Maarkaman
	332	Rep. Macpherson
	342	French
	361	Rep. Cannon
	362	Rep. Jenson
	369	French
	390	Rep. Jenson
	409	French
	410	Rep. Jenson
	435	French
	436	Rep. Jenson
	449	French
	453	Rep. Burley

	478	Colbert
62A	018	Rep. Burley
	022	Colbert
	030	Rep. Cannon
	036	Doug Myers, Legislative Consultant, WaterWatch
	054	Kimberley Priestley, Assistant Director, WaterWatch (EXHIBIT
		C)
	135	Rep. Cannon
	136	Rep. Jenson
	143	Priestley
	156	Rep. Jenson
	163	Priestley
	182	Rep. Jenson
	187	Priestley
	203	Rep. Jenson
	224	Rep. Cannon
	241	Priestley
	268	Rep. Burley
	271	Priestley
	272	Rep. Burley
	275	Priestley
	280	Myers
	281	Rep. Burley
	299	Priestley
62A	318	Rep. Burley
	349	Priestley
	384	Chair Dingfelder
	394	Priestley
	409	Chair Dingfelder
	410	Myers
	412	Chair Dingfelder
	424	Katie Fast, Associate Director of Government Affairs, Oregon
		Farm Bureau Federation
	460	Chair Dingfelder
	462	Scott Ashcom, Executive Director, Oregon Agricultural Alliance
61B	055	Chair Dingfelder
	060	Richard Kosesan, Representative, Water for Life
	065	Chair Dingfelder
	066	Kosesan
	108	Chair Dingfelder
	111	Kosesan
	112	Chair Dingfelder
	117	Kosesan
	122	Chair Dingfelder
	123	Kosesan
	133	Chair Dingfelder
	136	Kosesan
	146	Chair Dingfelder
	147	Rep. Burley
	156	Kosesan

161	Chair Dingfelder
162	Rep. Jenson
164	Chair Dingfelder
169	French
180	Chair Dingfelder
180	French
200	Chair Dingfelder
200	French
205	Chair Dingfelder
210	Colbert
225	
223	Chair Dingfelder
	Rep. Burley
241	Colbert
243 257	Rep. Burley Chair Dingfolder
	Chair Dingfelder
263	Rep. Jenson
270	French
273	Rep. Jenson
277	French
281	Rep. Jenson
301	French
305	Rep. Jenson
309	French
310	Rep. Jenson
311	Chair Dingfelder
317	Rep. Beyer
329	Chair Dingfelder
340	Colbert
341	Chair Dingfelder
344	Colbert
345	Chair Dingfelder
346	Rep. Jenson
350	Chair Dingfelder
352	French
354	Rep. Jenson
361	French
363	Chair Dingfelder
379	MOTION: Rep. Jenson requests unanimous consent that the rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. JENSON to BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the "MOTION: HB 3244 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation."
384	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:44 p.m.
лот	Chan Dingrender adjourns meeting at 2.44 p.m.

61B

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3244, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. HB 3467, written testimony, Debbie Colbert, 3 pp
 C. HB 3467, written testimony, Kimberley Priestley, 3 pp